

R.C.S.No. 04/2025
Satyanarayan Gargam & ors
-Vs- Narendra Madavi

Order Below Exh. 5

(Dt. 17/04/2025)

- 1] Issue show-cause notice to the defendant as to why injunction sought by the plaintiff cannot be granted. Notice is returnable on 22 / 04 /2025.
- 2] E.P. and S.B. allowed.

Dt. 17 / 04 / 2025

(S.M.H. Shahid)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Aheri.