

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO. 11**  
**In**  
**RCS No. 04/2025**  
**Satyanarayan & Ors Vs Narendra Madavi**

By way of present application, plaintiff is praying for grant of permission to deposit EP and SB. In view of order dated 17.04.2025. It is imperative to note here that it was obligatory on the part of plaintiff to deposit the amount before 21.04.2025. However considering the stage and urgency of the matter, application is allowed subject to costs of Rs.300/- be credited to State Legal Fund.

Date-22-04-2025

(S.M.H. Shahid)  
Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.),  
**Aheri**