

R.C.S.No. 04/2025
Satyanarayan Gargam & ors
-Vs- Narendra Madavi

Order Below Exh. 22
(Dt. 06/05/2025)

- 1] By way of the present application, plaintiff is praying for extension of status quo. The defendant has filed reply and written statement today itself. This Court vide order dated 14.04.2025 has granted status quo till today.
- 2] Present application is allowed.
- 3] Status quo is granted till tomorrow.
- 4] Both the parties are directed to make their submissions on Exh.5.
- 5] It is made clear that if plaintiff fails to make statement or avoid to proceed with the matter status quo will be vacated.

Dt. 06.05.2025

(S.M.H. Shahid)
Civil Judge Junior Devison,
Aheri.