

R.C.S.No. 04/2025
Satyanarayan & Ors
-Vs-
Narendra Madavi
Exh.No.27

ISSUES

(S)

01.	Whether plaintiffs prove that they are in peaceful possession of suit property mention in para no.1 of plaint ?
02.	Whether plaintiffs proves that defendant is obstructing their peaceful possession over the suit property bearing Survey No.19 ?
03.	Whether plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of permanent injunction as prayed?
04.	What order and decree ?

AHERI
Dated 11-07-2025

(S.M.H. Shahid)
Civil Judge Junior Division
AHERI.