

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO. 1

In

RCS No. 04/2025

Satyanarayan & Ors Vs Narendra Madavi

None present for the plaintiff though call repeatedly. Matter is fixed for evidence. Hence place the matter for dismissal order.

Date-28-10-2025

(S.M.H. Shahid)
Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.),
Aheri